FORM PTO-1! (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651 Copyright 1994 TM05/REV03

02-10-1999



100962265

PRDATION FORM COVER SHEET

ADEMARKS ONLY

•

TBC 104

Tab settin	100962265	▼ .	▼ ▼	V V
To the Honoral	ole Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conve	eying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):
THOMAS &	BETTS CORPORATION			
			Name: THOMAS & BI	ETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
			Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	ociation	Street Address: 250 LI	LLIRD DRIVE
	•	ed Partnership	City: SPARKS	State: <u>NV</u> ZIP: <u>89431</u>
•	n-State Tennessee			
			, ,	nip
Additional names(s)) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No	1	
2 Noture of conv	veyance: 3-8-90	1		
		~		Dolowana
Assignment		ger nge of Name		Delaware
☐ Security Ag	neement	•		
			If assignee is not domiciled in designation is	The Officed States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date:	February 03, 1999		(Designations must be a sepa	
			Additional name(s) & address((es) Yes N
4. Application nul	mber(s) or registration number	s(s):		
A. Trademark Ap	pplication No.(s)		B. Trademark	Registration No.(s)
74/114,953	74/674,746 74/667,628		2,109,466	2,068,217
RANGER	CABLE TIE CABLE TIE		CANSTR	
	(Design) (Design)			BETTS
		Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applicat registrations involved:	
Name: C 43	NDDEW DADCED			
name: <u>G. Ar</u>	NDREW BARGER		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$165.00
Internal Address:				
			☐ Enclosed	
			☑ Authorized to be char	arged to deposit account
Street Address	s: THOMAS & BETTS CORI	PORATION	8. Deposit account number	•. •
I DO A I DO	DT / 4D 3/	DI VID		
LEGAL DE	PT. / 4B-36 8155 T & B	BLVD.	20-0776	
City: MEMP	HIS State: TN	ZIP: <u>38125</u>	-	
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
2/09/1999 DCDATES	00000110 200776 74114953			140E
1 FC:481	40.00 CH	<u> </u>		
9. Statement and				
		foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy
of the original	aocument.	Of Mr.	lee Bayer	
G. ANDREW		X M	www wyer	February 03, 1999
Name	of Person Signing		Signature ()	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 1851 FRAME: 0468

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THOMAS & BETTS CORPORATION, a former corporation of the State of New Jersey formerly having a principal place of business at 1001 Frontier Road, Bridgewater, NJ 08807, now a corporation of the State of Tennessee having a principal place of business at 8155 T & B Boulevard, Memphis, TN 38125, (the "Assignor"), is owner of the trademarks set forth below, (collectively, the "Marks"), in connection with various goods and/or services, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, now registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

MARK	STATUS	APPLICATION No.	REGISTRATION No.
RANGER	Pending	74/114,953	
CABLE TIE (Design)	Pending	74/674,746	
CABLE TIE (Design)	Pending	74/667,628	
CANSTRUT	Registered	74/653,492	2,109,466
THOMAS & BETTS	Registered	74/524,868	2,068,217

WHEREAS, THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 250 Lillard Drive, Sparks, Nevada 89431 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above-referenced Registrations and Applications now registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the above-referenced trademark Registrations and Applications, all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark Registrations with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this assignment as of this 3rd day of

February, 1999.

TS CORPORATION THOMAS & BE

- Seneral Counsel and Secretary

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF SHELBY

Before me personally appeared Jerry Kronenberg, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Vice President - General Counsel and Secretary of Thomas & Betts Corporation, and that he as such Vice President - General Counsel and Secretary executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained vice Signing the name of the corporation by himself as Vice President - General Counsel and Secretary.

hy hand and seal this 3 day of February, 1999.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1851 FRAME: 0469

G. Andrew Barger Patent Counsel

(901) 252-5648 Fax: (901) 252-1340 andy_barger@TNB.com Thomas & Betts Corporation 8155 T&B Boulevard Memphis, TN 38125 (901) 252-5000 www.TNB.com

Thomas@Betts

Box ASSIGNMENT - Fee

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

RE: Recordation of Trademark Assignment

Thomas & Betts Corporation --> Thomas & Betts International, Inc.

Our Ref.: TBC 104

Dear Sir:

Transmitted herewith are the following items:

- 1. Transmittal Letter;
- 2. Form PTO-1594 Recordation Cover Sheet and Duplicate Copy;
- 3. Assignment;
- 4. "Express Mail" Mailing Label No.: EM162896069US; and
- 5. Return Postcard (postage prepaid).

The enclosed Assignment to be recorded is characterized on the Form PTO-1594 Recordation Cover Sheet. The recordal fee prescribed by 37 C.F.R. §3.41 of \$165 is to be charged to Deposit Account No. 20-0776. If a deficiency should occur in the payment of any fee, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge such deficiency, or credit any over payment, to Deposit Account No. 20-0776.

Please return the recordation to the undersigned at the following address:

G. Andrew Barger, Esq. Thomas & Betts Corporation Legal Department 8155 T&B Boulevard Memphis, TN 38125

Date 2-03-99

Respectfully submitted,

G. Andrew Barger Attorney for Applicant

Reg. No. 39,899

"Express Mail" Mailing Label No. EM162896069US

RECORDED: 02/08/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1851 FRAME: 0470

Indew Barge